

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.) Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association

5th January, 2025

There are posters doing rounds of tournaments being organized in Delhi State. I would like to inform you that no permission has been requested to hold the same and hence as per process and procedure the tournaments have been declared unauthorised by the DCBA.

I would like to further inform you that as the same are unauthorised tournaments, proliferation of tournament posters are unauthorised as well.

Furthermore, as per the rules and regulations of the Badminton Association of India, stringent action can be taken against players and technical officials who participate in unauthorised tournaments.

Vankay hagen'

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.) Administrator, DCBA



DELHI CAPITAL BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi) Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association



Our Aim: Delhi Capital Badminton Association is committed to the development of Badminton in the National Capital Territory of Delhi.

Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi) Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

Justice Pankaj Naqvi (Retd.)

Administrator, Delhi Capital Badminton Association

winter Cup 2025			
MCL Saraswati Bal Mandir, L-Block, Hari Nagar, New Delhi, Delhi 110064 4th and 5th January 2025			
	CATEGORIES	WINNER	RUNNER UP
SINGLES	BOYS 14 U F 12, 15, 17, 19,	4100/-	2100/-
DOUBLE	e Coles	7100/-	4100/-
 Navis 350 s. Nefreshments Semi Finalists will a rear or provided to all the participants Certificates will be provided to all the participants Minimum entries required for full cash prize are 20 in Singles & 14 in Doubles, else the cash prize will be slashed by 50%. If playing entries are less than 10 in Singles and 7 in Doubles then entry fess along with trophies 			
will be refunded to the winner FOR REGISTRATION CONTACT: 9811720285			

Our Aim: Delhi Capital Badminton Association is committed to the development of Badminton in the National Capital Territory of Delhi.